Azusa Pacific (9-1-0, 4-0-0 GSAC) -vs- California Baptist (9-3-0, 3-1-0 GSAC)
10/11/2008 at Riverside, CA (Lancer Field)

Date: 10/11/2008 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
gggzr;granrchénzcié Field Azusa Pacific_ 1 1 2
Officials: Referee, S. Robin Chan Asst. Referee, Jaime Valle Martin  |California Baptist 1 0 1
Gomez
Azusa Pacific 2 California Baptist 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 DOUGLAS, Alexa 0 0 0 O 90 GK 00 EVANSON, Emily 0 0 0 O 90
F 3 BROTHERTON, Bridget 7 4 1 1 82 F 5 MERRETT, Lindsey 1 0 0 0 90
D 5 RORABAUGH, Katie 1 0 0 2 90 MF 7 NICASSIO, Kylee 3 3 1 0 90
MF 6 YORO, Sarah 3 2 0 O 86 MF 8 DA SILVA, Fabiola 4 0O 0 O 90
MF 7 DOMENE, Lynsey 2 1 0 0 90 MF 10 LOZA, Giannina 1 1 0 0 90
D 8 VROOM, Lauren 0 0O 0 O 90 D 11 OLTMANNS, Jenna 0 0 O 1 90
MF 9 LAWRENCE, Karen 1 0O 0 O 75 D 15 NICIASSIO, Kyrie 0 0O 0 O 90
MF 10 IFLAND, Saxony 0 0O 0 O 47 MF 16 WITZ, Jacquelyn 0 0O 0 O 90
F 11 BROAD, Theresa 4 3 1 0 90 D 18 TRIASSI, Arianna 0 0O 0 O 90
D 14 MAKINSTER, Tiffany 0 0 0 0 90 D 24 JENNINGS, JENNELLE 0 0 0 0 8
D 15 LANG, Kjersti 0 0O 0 O 18 MF 25 RAMIREZ, Adriana 0 0O 0 O 80
Substitutes Substitutes
12 YORO, Stephanie 1 0O 0 O 13 3 SHEA, Brittany 0 0O 0 O 82
13 RANBERGER, Marissa 1 1 0 0 64 17 LAMMERS, Amanda 0 0 0 0 19
18 LANE, Lauren 0 0O 0 O 15 19 GAITHER, Melanie 0 0O 0 ©O 10
19 ELEYAE, Grace 0 0 0 O 8 Totals 9 4 1 1 1009
21 FLANAGAN, Brittany 0 0 0 0 43
Totals 20 11 2 3 991

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

00 EVANSON, Emily 90:00 2 8
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 2 8
1 DOUGLAS, Alexa 90:00 1 2
Totals 1 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Azusa Pacific 11 9 20 Azusa Pacific 3 8
California Baptist 3 6 9 California Baptist 1 5 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Azusa Pacific 0 3 3 Azusa Pacific 10 10 20
California Baptist 6 3 9 California Baptist 4 5 9
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
16:46 CBU NICASSIO, Kylee OLTMANNS, Jenna Free kick to far post, header
21:26 APU BROTHERTON, Bridget RORABAUGH, Katie Header off free kick
RORABAUGH, Katie , BROTHERTON,
53:22 APU BROAD, Theresa Bridget Top shelf from flick

Cautions and Ejections: 36:31 (YELLOW), #11 OLTMANNS, Jenna (CBU) 49:03 (YELLOW), #21 FLANAGAN, Brittany (APU)



45:

45:
47:

49:
49:

128
134
41
110
112

126

121

:05
115
118
123
137

:01
110
131
132
:59

131
157
118
126
119

:30

:00
:00

00

00
09

03
20

Team
APU
CBU
APU
APU
APU
APU
CBU
APU
APU
APU
CBU

CBU
APU
APU
APU
APU
APU
CBU
APU

APU
CBU
APU
APU
CBU
APU
CBU
CBU
CBU
APU
APU
APU
APU
APU
APU
CBU
CBU
CBU
APU
APU
APU
APU
APU
APU
APU
APU

APU

CBU
CBU
APU
APU
CBU

Play By Play

Play

DOUGLAS, Alexa at goalie for Azusa Pacific.

EVANSON, Emily at goalie for California Baptist.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

CBU substitution: SHEA, Brittany for JENNINGS, JENNELLE.

Shot by APU BROAD, Theresa, SAVE EVANSON, Emily.

Shot by APU BROTHERTON, Bridget, SAVE EVANSON, Emily.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

GOAL by CBU NICASSIO, Kylee (FIRST GOAL), Assist by OLTMANNS, Jenna, goal number 6 for season.
Azusa Pacific 0, California Baptist 1

*Free kick to far post, header

Shot by APU DOMENE, Lynsey, SAVE EVANSON, Emily.

Corner kick by APU [17:34].

APU substitution: RANBERGER, Marissa for LANG, Kjersti.

Shot by APU BROTHERTON, Bridget WIDE.

Header Shot by APU BROTHERTON, Bridget, SAVE TEAM.

Foul on California Baptist.

GOAL by APU BROTHERTON, Bridget, Assist by RORABAUGH, Katie.
Azusa Pacific 1, California Baptist 1

*Header off free kick

Foul on California Baptist.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Shot by APU YORO, Sarah BLOCKED.

Foul on California Baptist.

Shot by APU BROTHERTON, Bridget WIDE.

Corner kick by CBU [27:15].

Shot by CBU MERRETT, Lindsey HIT CROSSBAR.

Shot by CBU DA SILVA, Fabiola HIT CROSSBAR.

APU substitution: FLANAGAN, Brittany for IFLAND, Saxony.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Shot by APU BROTHERTON, Bridget, SAVE EVANSON, Emily.

Corner kick by APU [32:10].

Corner kick by APU [33:31].

Corner kick by APU [34:32].

CBU substitution: LAMMERS, Amanda for RAMIREZ, Adriana.

Foul on California Baptist.

Yellow card on CBU OLTMANNS, Jenna.

Shot by APU YORO, Sarah, SAVE EVANSON, Emily.

Shot by APU BROTHERTON, Bridget HIT POST.

APU substitution: ELEYAE, Grace for BROTHERTON, Bridget.

Corner kick by APU [38:19].

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

APU substitution: YORO, Stephanie for YORO, Sarah.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

For APU: #1 DOUGLAS, Alexa, #8 VROOM, Lauren, #5 RORABAUGH, Katie, #9 LAWRENCE, Karen, #14
MAKINSTER, Tiffany, #21 FLANAGAN, Brittany, #11 BROAD, Theresa, #6 YORO, Sarah, #3 BROTHERTON, Bridget,
#7 DOMENE, Lynsey, #13 RANBERGER, Marissa.

For CBU: #00 EVANSON, Emily, #7 NICASSIO, Kylee, #8 DA SILVA, Fabiola, #5 MERRETT, Lindsey, #10 LOZA,
Giannina, #25 RAMIREZ, Adriana, #3 SHEA, Brittany, #11 OLTMANNS, Jenna, #15 NICIASSIO, Kyrie, #18 TRIASSI,
Arianna, #16 WITZ, Jacquelyn.

Corner kick by CBU [47:09].

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Yellow card on APU FLANAGAN, Brittany.
Corner kick by CBU [49:20].
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90:00 0

Shot by APU DOMENE, Lynsey WIDE.

Shot by APU RANBERGER, Marissa, SAVE EVANSON, Emily.

Corner kick by APU [52:55].

GOAL by APU BROAD, Theresa, Assist by RORABAUGH, Katie and BROTHERTON, Bridget.
Azusa Pacific 2, California Baptist 1

*Top shelf from flick

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Shot by CBU LOZA, Giannina, SAVE DOUGLAS, Alexa.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Shot by CBU NICASSIO, Kylee, SAVE DOUGLAS, Alexa.

Corner kick by APU [58:50].

Foul on California Baptist.

Shot by APU LAWRENCE, Karen HIGH.

Shot by APU RORABAUGH, Katie WIDE.

Foul on California Baptist.

Corner kick by CBU [64:38].

Corner kick by APU [65:13].

Shot by APU BROAD, Theresa, SAVE EVANSON, Emily.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Shot by CBU DA SILVA, Fabiola HIT POST.

Shot by APU YORO, Sarah, SAVE EVANSON, Emily.

APU substitution: IFLAND, Saxony for FLANAGAN, Brittany.

CBU substitution: GAITHER, Melanie for LAMMERS, Amanda.

Shot by APU BROAD, Theresa WIDE.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Corner kick by CBU [74:03].

Header Shot by CBU NICASSIO, Kylee, SAVE TEAM.

APU substitution: LANE, Lauren for LAWRENCE, Karen.

Corner kick by CBU [76:38].

Foul on California Baptist.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Shot by CBU DA SILVA, Fabiola HIGH.

CBU substitution: LAMMERS, Amanda for GAITHER, Melanie.

APU substitution: YORO, Stephanie for RANBERGER, Marissa.

Shot by APU YORO, Stephanie WIDE.

Foul on California Baptist.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Offside against Azusa Pacific.

Foul on California Baptist.

Foul on Azusa Pacific.

Shot by CBU DA SILVA, Fabiola HIGH.

End of period [90:00].



